Tekniques
The 4051 Applications Library Newsletter Vol . 2 No. 5.
The Gould Flight Test Aircraft logs many air miles testing
advanced navigation systems developed by Gould NavCom
Systems Division of El Monte , CA.
NAALP
10000
Testing Advanced Navigation Systems With The 4051

may be transposed into four voices (soprano, alto, tenor
and bass) and into the chord at the same time . The
invention of a universal keyboard numbering system
makes it possible to communicate music to the computer.
This technique is non-language dependent meaning that
non-English speaking persons are able to transpose music
with this program with a minimum of problems.
Begin with the first note of the melody and enter each note
using the universal keyboard numbering system . A
"clinker" preventer is built in . If a user enters an out-of
range or illogical note , the computer adjusts the note.
Alternative possibilities for a note are printed on the
screen with the best choice at the end.
Function Keys include:
Call Menu
Run Program
Change Data
List Data
Append Data
Insert Data
Printout
The program is tutorial.
TRANSPOSITION - MUSIC
5 55 555 56 666 66 666 67 777 77
3 45 678 90 123 45 678 90 123 45
1 A2=-23
2 82--22
3 C1--214 D1--20
5 E1--19
6 F1--18
7 G1-17A1--16
981--15
10 C - 14
11 D -13
12 E -12
13 F --14 G - 1615
16 B
17 c --
1819
20
23 b -->
24 cl
25 di
26 e1
27 F1
20 91
29 al30 bi
31 c2-732 d2
33 62 9
34 42- 18
101234567
35 92
36 42
37 62
1112
1338 c3m 14
39 d3- 15
40 €3- 16
41 F3- 17
42 93 1843 43 19
44 b3 20
45 c4 2146 d4- 22
47 @4- 23
48 44 24
49 94- 25
58 4 26
51 b4- 27
52 c5- 28
53 A02/Bb254 C01/Dbl55 001/Ebi56 F 1 /Gb157 Ge1 /Abl58 A1/Bbi59 C# /Db
60 De Eb61 FO /Gb
62 G /Ab63 AG /Bb
Africa, Europe, Middle East
4051 Applications Library
Tektronix Datatek N.V.
Tektronix
COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE
64 c /db65 de eb
TEKTRONIX, INC.
Information Display Group